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AGENDA 

 
1. Call to Order 

 
2. Roll Call 

 
3. Public Participation 

 
4. Consent Agenda 

 
A. Minutes of November 24, 2025 (Attached). 

 
5. Items for Discussion 

 
A. 2026 Calendar of Events 

 
6. New or Unfinished Business  

 
7. Upcoming Events & Future Meeting Schedule 

 
A. Senior Lunch – Tuesday, February 10 
B. Intergovernmental Committee Meeting – February 23  

 
8. Adjournment 
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MINUTES  
Intergovernmental Committee Meeting         
November 24, 2025 | 6:30P, Village Hall Community Room 

 
I. Call to Order – Trustee Sperling called the meeting to order at 6:30P. 
 
II.  Roll Call 
  

Present: Village Clerk Debbie Buchanan, Trustee Matt Bauman, Trustee Ben 
Brzoska, Trustee Dan Gier, Trustee Doug Marecek, Trustee Steve Jungermann, 
and Trustee Theresa Sperling 
 
Also present: Village Administrator Jeff Zoephel, Director of Public Works Mark 
Wolf, Communications Manager Kristina Nemetz, Community Engagement & 
Event Coordinator Rosie Boeing, Chief of Police Phil Smith, Director of Finance 
Chris Minick, Economic Development Manager Patrick Burke 
 
Absent: Village President Matt Brolley, Assistant Village Administrator Meghan 
Ostreko, and Director of Community Development Sonya Abt 

 
II. Trustee Sperling opened the meeting for public comment. There was none. 

 
IV.  Approval of the minutes of the Intergovernmental Committee Meeting of 

October 27, 2025.  
 

Trustee Sperling asked for a motion to approve the minutes of the October 27 
meeting.  

 
Trustee Brzoska made a motion to approve.  

 
Trustee Marecek seconded the motion. 

 
Motion carried. 

 
V.  Items for Discussion  
 

Montgomery Merry & Bright tree lighting is coming up quickly on Sunday, 
December 7. Coordinator Boeing excitedly announced that sponsorship had 
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reached over $10,000. Gray’s Mill Estate and VFW will be hosting activities and 
snack stations at the event, four Trustees will decorate trees, three local school 
groups will perform in the Board Room, and so much more has been secured for 
the event. Just that morning, a sponsor came to Coordinator Boeing asking if 
they could bring a hot cocoa truck to the event. This will surely be one of the 
merriest and brightest tree lighting events we have hosted to date! 
 
If there are additional funds leftover after the event, staff will look into light 
displays or ways to brighten up the downtown area throughout the holiday 
season, expanding on the holiday magic. 

   
VI.  New or Unfinished Business 
 

There was no new or unfinished business to discuss. 
 

VII.  Upcoming Events & Future Meeting Schedule 
  

A. Senior Lunch – Tuesday, December 9  
B. Intergovernmental Committee Meeting – CANCELED for December  

 
 
VIII.  Adjournment 
 

With no further business, Trustee Brzoska moved to adjourn the meeting. Trustee 
Marecek seconded the motion. Trustee Sperling adjourned the meeting at 6:51P. 
Motion carried. 

 
 
Respectfully submitted,  
 
 
_________________________ 
Communications Manager, Kristina Nemetz 



COMMUNITY ENGAGEMENT 2026

Tuesday, January 13
Senior Lunch

Monday, January 26
Employee Awards 2025

Tuesday, February 10
Senior Lunch

Sunday, March 1
Polar Plunge

Tuesday, March 10
Senior Lunch

Social Work Month

Arbor Day Coloring Contest

January February March

Tuesday, April 14
Senior Lunch

Saturday, April 25
Spring Shredding

Arbor Day Tree Planting

Child Abuse Awareness Month

Volunteer Month

Arbor Day Coloring Contest

April

Tuesday, May 12
Senior Lunch

Tentative: Friday, May 15
Cop on a Rooftop

Police Week

Public Works Week

Mental Health Month

Spring Floral Display Contest

May

Date TBA:
1  or 2  Weekend of Junest nd

Street Eats Fest

Tentative: Saturday, June 6
HPC History Walk

Monday, June 8
Volunteer Awards

Tuesday, June 9
Senior Lunch

Tentative: Thursday, June 18
Concert in the Park

Spring Floral Display Judging

June

Date TBA
250 Years - USA 

(Tentative Event or Activation)

Tuesday, July 14
Senior Lunch

Tentative: Thursday, July 16
Concert in the Park

July

Tuesday, August 4
National Night Out

Friday, August 14
Montgomery Fest

Saturday, August 15
Montgomery Fest & HPC Car Show

Sunday, August 16
Montgomery Fest

August September

Tuesday, September 8
Senior Lunch

Tentative: Saturday, September 26
Fall Shredding

Suicide Prevention Month

Saturday, October 3
River Run

Wednesday, October 7
Cemetery Walk

Date TBA: 
2nd or 3rd Weekend of October

Halloween Safety Event

Date TBA
Fall Carnival at Stuart

Breast Cancer Month

Fall / Halloween Decor Contest

Fall / Halloween Decor Judging

October

Tuesday, November 10
Senior Lunch at Riverview

Veterans Day & Lobby Display

November

Sunday, December 6
Tree Lighting & Santa Visit

Tuesday, December 8
Senior Lunch

Tentative: Thursday, December 17
Shop with a Cop

Holiday Decor Contest

Holiday Decor Judging

December

Planned Events

Public Participation at Village Board Meeting

Community Contests

Based on Availability & Budget - Staff is Exploring
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